
Open – Friday, August 19, 2022 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Maplepond Cody QFTR Chuck Dygos 
2 AFC Linmac's Trigger Happy Jim Or Linda Mcdowall 
3 Sharp Point's Early Morning Girl QA2 Dan Devos 
4 Baypoint's Mighty Tarnation Larry Baker 
5 FTCH Maplepond Trick Or Treat QFTR Chuck Dygos 
6 Wildheart's T-model Ford Katie Dan Devos 
7 Deep Waters Black Talon Chuck Dygos 
8 Razor's M.m And All That Jazz QFTR Matt Mutcheson 
9 FTCH-AFTCH Emmy Lou's La Express Dawne Mckenzie 
10 Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly Chuck Dygos 
11 FTCH Eastern Shores Rockin The Boat QFTR Dan Devos 
12 Razor's Hotter Than A Carolina Reaper Trent Sproule 
13 AFC-FTCH-AFTCH Duckwaters Waltz Across Texas MH Chris Brandl 
14 FTCH Baypoint's Idaone QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 
15 Outlaws Ruff And Rowdy QFTR Chuck Dygos 
16 FTCH November Morning Rain JFTR Karen Nelkenbrecher 
17 Baypoint Black Bugatti Medie Robinson 
18 Glenview's Not Another Nickel Chuck Dygos 
19 Joy Creek's Northern Light QA2 Robert Louiseau 
20 Maplepond High Flyer Chuck Dygos 
21 FTCH-AFTCH Jayson Of A Duk Dawg JFTR Neil Hunter 
22 Last Mountain Can Am Pearl Jam MH Chris Brandl 
23 Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up Dan Devos 
24 Allie's Little Brooklyn Axton Mihial 
25 Baypoint's Roxy Heart Dan Devos 
26 I've Seen The Light, Mom Of Kaotic QFTR Chuck Dygos 
27 FTCH Baypoint's Init To Winit JFTR Dan Devos 

 

Open – Saturday, August 20, 2022 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Razor's Prairie Marsh Drake Murry Milne 

2 FTCH-AFTCH Razor's Puddle Duck Teal QFTR Carrie Whenham Or Scott 
Anderson 

3 Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up Dan Devos 
4 Outlaws Ruff And Rowdy QFTR Chuck Dygos 
5 FTCH November Morning Rain JFTR Karen Nelkenbrecher 
6 Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly Chuck Dygos 
7 FTCH Eastern Shores Rockin The Boat QFTR Dan Devos 
8 Razor's Nx Generation JFTR Scott Anderson 
9 FTCH Maplepond Trick Or Treat QFTR Chuck Dygos 



10 Joy Creek's Northern Light QA2 Robert Louiseau 

11 Amraam's Fire And Forget QFTR Carrie Whenham Or Scott 
Anderson 

12 AFC-FTCH-AFTCH Duckwaters Waltz Across Texas MH Chris Brandl 
13 Maplepond Cody QFTR Chuck Dygos 
14 FTCH-AFTCH Biggun's Noble Elwood QFTR-JFTR Murray Murphy 
15 Sharp Point's Early Morning Girl QA2 Dan Devos 
16 Baypoint Black Bugatti Medie Robinson 
17 Razor's Eyes In The Sky QFTR Dustin Dola 
18 FTCH Baypoint's Idaone QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 
19 Glenview's Not Another Nickel Chuck Dygos 
20 AFC Linmac's Trigger Happy Jim Or Linda Mcdowall 
21 Baypoint's Mighty Tarnation Larry Baker 
22 I've Seen The Light, Mom Of Kaotic QFTR Chuck Dygos 
23 Wildheart's T-model Ford Katie Dan Devos 
24 Last Mountain Can Am Pearl Jam MH Chris Brandl 
25 Deep Waters Black Talon Chuck Dygos 
26 FTCH Baypoint's Init To Winit JFTR Dan Devos 
27 Allie's Little Brooklyn Axton Mihial 
28 Maplepond High Flyer Chuck Dygos 
29 Baypoint's Roxy Heart Dan Devos 
30 FTCH-AFTCH Razor's Livin On Da Edge QFTR Scott Anderson 
31 Razor's M.m And All That Jazz QFTR Matt Mutcheson 

 

 

Qualifying – Saturday, August 20, 2022 

No Dogname Handler 
1 NMH Misty Marshs Leaping Lizzie MH Trent Sproule 
2 Wintoba Strykes Again Dan Devos 
3 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos 
4 Northbay's Rising Tide JFTR Dan Devos 
5 Wink's Not Since Sixty Seven JFTR Scott Sheriff 
6 Hy-water Jazz Chuck Dygos 
7 Amraam's Irish Storm Trent Sproule 
8 Wink's Catch Me If You Can Suzanne Legge 
9 Mbhlabs Sammy Allan Robertson 
10 Razor's Hotter Than A Carolina Reaper Trent Sproule 
11 Bluenorth's Sniper Chuck Dygos 
12 Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up Dan Devos 
13 Wink's Ride'n The Rapids JFTR Teri-Lee Backor 
14 Winks Hey Jude JFTR Neil Hunter 
15 Baypoint's Could've Been A Dodger Dan Devos 



 

Junior – Saturday, August 20, 2022 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Baypoint's Black Princess Ruby Dan Devos 
2 Razor's Red River Rocket JFTR Peter Dozois 
3 Baypoint Bring Money Home Rolex Dan Devos 
4 Belmont's True Grit JFTR Murray Murphy 
5 Northest Sweet Dream Fire Dan Devos 
6 Nilak Max de Beaubec Chuck Dygos 
7 Baypoint's Gonna Be A Lady Someday Dan Devos 
8 Goldwing May The Force Be With You Leia Johane Joncas 
9 Baypoint's This One's Over The Fence Dan Devos 

 

Open – Sunday, August 21, 2022 

No Dogname Handler 
1 FTCH-AFTCH Jayson Of A Duk Dawg JFTR Neil Hunter 
2 Maplepond Cody QFTR Chuck Dygos 
3 Wildheart's T-model Ford Katie Dan Devos 
4 Razor's Nx Generation JFTR Scott Anderson 
5 Sharp Point's Early Morning Girl QA2 Dan Devos 
6 Allie's Little Brooklyn Axton Mihial 
7 Razor's Eyes In The Sky QFTR Dustin Dola 
8 AFC Linmac's Trigger Happy Jim Or Linda Mcdowall 
9 FTCH Baypoint's Idaone QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 
10 I've Seen The Light, Mom Of Kaotic QFTR Chuck Dygos 
11 FTCH-AFTCH Razor's Livin On Da Edge QFTR Scott Anderson 
12 Baypoint's Roxy Heart Dan Devos 
13 Glenview's Not Another Nickel Chuck Dygos 
14 FTCH-AFTCH Biggun's Noble Elwood QFTR-JFTR Murray Murphy 
15 Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up Dan Devos 
16 FTCH-AFTCH Emmy Lou's La Express Dawne Mckenzie 
17 Deep Waters Black Talon Chuck Dygos 
18 Joy Creek's Northern Light QA2 Robert Louiseau 
19 FTCH Eastern Shores Rockin The Boat QFTR Dan Devos 
20 Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly Chuck Dygos 
21 FTCH November Morning Rain JFTR Karen Nelkenbrecher 
22 Outlaws Ruff And Rowdy QFTR Chuck Dygos 
23 Baypoint Black Bugatti Medie Robinson 
24 FTCH Baypoint's Init To Winit JFTR Dan Devos 
25 Maplepond High Flyer Chuck Dygos 
26 Baypoint's Mighty Tarnation Larry Baker 



27 Amraam's Fire And Forget QFTR Carrie Whenham Or Scott 
Anderson 

28 Razor's M.m And All That Jazz QFTR Matt Mutcheson 
29 FTCH Maplepond Trick Or Treat QFTR Chuck Dygos 

30 FTCH-AFTCH Razor's Puddle Duck Teal QFTR Carrie Whenham Or Scott 
Anderson 

 

Qualifying – Sunday, August 21, 2022 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Baypoint's Could've Been A Dodger Dan Devos 
2 Winks Hey Jude JFTR Neil Hunter 
3 Wink's Not Since Sixty Seven JFTR Scott Sheriff 
4 Northbay's Rising Tide JFTR Dan Devos 
5 Bluenorth's Sniper Chuck Dygos 
6 NMH Misty Marshs Leaping Lizzie MH Trent Sproule 
7 Wink's Ride'n The Rapids JFTR Teri-Lee Backor 
8 Wisers Yella Fella Glynis Erichsen 
9 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos 
10 Razor's Hotter Than A Carolina Reaper Trent Sproule 
11 Wintoba Strykes Again Dan Devos 
12 Wink's Catch Me If You Can Suzanne Legge 
13 Amraam's Irish Storm Trent Sproule 
14 Hy-water Jazz Chuck Dygos 
15 Mbhlabs Sammy Allan Robertson 

 

Junior – Sunday, August 21, 2022 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Baypoint's Black Princess Ruby Dan Devos 
2 Razor's Red River Rocket JFTR Peter Dozois 
3 Baypoint's This One's Over The Fence Dan Devos 
4 Nilak Max de Beaubec Chuck Dygos 
5 Northest Sweet Dream Fire Dan Devos 
6 Belmont's True Grit JFTR Murray Murphy 
7 Baypoint Bring Money Home Rolex Dan Devos 
8 Goldwing May The Force Be With You Leia Johane Joncas 
9 Coolwater's Just Another Barfly John Mcdonald 
10 Baypoint's Gonna Be A Lady Someday Dan Devos 
11 Wing Buster Rusty Paul Cook 

 

 

 




